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Office 

Region/Warehouse 
Tumwater Region 3 
Shore Line Region 2 

Medical Lake Region 1 

PSA Facility Number Counties Phone Name Email 

DDA Region 1, 2, 3 1009 Statewide 360‐407‐1593 Barb Uehara pperequest@dshs.wa.gov 

HCS Region 1 ‐ AFH's Region 1 Reg 1 100 Region 1 ‐ Union Gap Office 
Brandon Zamora (Primary) 
Jessica Garcica (Alternate) 

HCS‐Reg1‐AFH‐PPErequest@dshs.wa.gov 

Yakama Nation Area Agency on Aging Region 1 10 10 Yakama 509‐865‐7164 Anita Nez Anita_nez@yakama.com 
10 Maggie Gutierrez Maggie_gutierrez@yakama.com 
10 Launa Ambrose Launa_ambrose@yakama.com 

Aging and Long‐Term Care of Eastern WA Region 1 11 11 Ferry, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens, and Whitman 509‐458‐2509 Jenn Lourdeau jennifer.lourdeau@dshs.wa.gov 
11 11 Kristi Eppinger kristi.eppinger@dshs.wa.gov 

Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation Region 1 12 12 Colville 888‐881‐7684 Larry Robinette Larry.robinette.aaa@colvilletribes.com 
12 Laura Pakootas laura.pakootas@colvilletribes.com 

Aging and Adult Care of Central WA Region 1 8 8 Adams, Chelan, Douglas, Grant, Lincoln, and Okanogan 800‐572‐4459 Debbie Peterson debbie.peterson@dshs.wa.gov 
8 8 509‐886‐0700 x 209 Christine Johnson christine.johnson@dshs.wa.gov 

Southeast WA Aging and Long‐Term Care Region 1 9 91, 92, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99 Kittitas 509‐925‐8771 Teague McKamey Teague.McKamey@dshs.wa.gov 
9 92 Yakima 509‐317‐7084 Julie Bersing Julie.bersing@dshs.wa.gov 
9 95 Benton/Franklin 509‐735‐0312 Virginia Janin virginia.janin@dshs.wa.gov 
9 96 Walla Walla 509‐515‐7125 Lori Richert lori.richert@dshs.wa.gov 
9 99 Clarkston/Garfield 509‐769‐1980 Sherry Greenup sherry.greenup@dshs.wa.gov 
9 92 Yakima 509‐317‐7098 Shawna Abrams shawna.abrams@dshs.wa.gov 
9 92 Yakima 509‐317‐7111 Gustavo Bravo gustavo.bravo@dshs.wa.gov 
9 95 Benton/Franklin 509‐735‐5023 Jamilynn Lewis jamilynn.lewis@dshs.wa.gov 
9 95 Benton/Franklin 509‐735‐5123 Ramon Saldana ramon.saldana@dshs.wa.gov 
9 91, 92, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99 509‐317‐7081 Jackie Klingele jackie.klingele@dshs.wa.gov 

Kitsap County Division of Aging and LTC Region 2 13 13 Kitsap 800‐562‐6418 Lisa Williams lmwilliams@co.kitsap.wa.us 
13 Matthew Harnack matthew.harack@co.kitsap.wa.us 
13 Gena Pereira gpereira@co.kitsap.wa.us 

HCS Region 2 ‐ AFH's Region 2 Reg 2 200 Region 2 
Meagan Murray (Primary) 
Betsy Jansen (Alternate) 

HCS‐Reg2‐AFH‐PPErequest@dshs.wa.gov 

Northwest Regional Council Region 2 2 2 Island, San Juan, Skagit, Whatcom 800‐585‐6749 Amanda McDade Amanda.mcdade@dshs.wa.gov 
2 Angela Ross Angela.ross@dshs.wa.gov 
2 Linda Barlean linda.barlean@dshs.wa.gov 
2 Katie Zimmermann katie.zimmerman@dshs.wa.gov 

Snohomish County Aging & Disability Services Region 2 3 3 Snohomish 425‐388‐7368 Shari Sinnett‐Kelly Sharon.sinnett‐kelly@co.snohomish.wa.us 
Aging and Disability Services Region 2 4 41 King 206‐390‐9466 Caroline Bacon Caroline.bacon@seattle.gov 

4 42 206‐573‐4617 Tara Shively tara.shively@seattle.gov 
4 43 206‐399‐8635 Abin Mohamed abdirahim.mohamed@seattle.gov 

Pierce County Aging and Disability Resource Region 3 5 5 Pierce (253) 798‐4363 Tiffany Conaway Tiffany.conaway@piercecountywa.gov 
5 (253) 798‐4390 Jennifer Long jennifer.long@piercecountywa.gov 

Lewis/Mason/Thurston Area Agency on Aging Region 3 6 6 Lewis, Mason and Thurston 888‐545‐0910 Manfay Chan manfay.chan@dshs.wa.gov 
Area Agency on Aging & Disabilities of Southwest WA Region 3 7 7 Clark, Cowlitz, Klickitat, Skamania, Wahkiakum 888‐637‐6060 Lisa Sadoski AAADSW‐IP‐PPErequest@dshs.wa.gov 

HCS Region 3 ‐ AFH's Region 3 Reg 3 300 Region 3 ‐ Tumwater Office 
Diana Simmons (Primary) 
Michelle Carballo (Alternate) 

HCS‐Reg3‐AFH‐PPErequest@dshs.wa.gov 


